
2021 Bloomsburg University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-17   Conf: 15-17   Home: 10-8   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (243), Opp (240)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Dobson (8), Thomas (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Wild 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-82), Dobson
(33-40), Baney (15-19), Wild (15-17), Leeser (4-4), Thomas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Starr, Sammi .424 34-34 118 32 50 11 0 2 21 67 .568 3 6 6 0 .461 1 0 2-2 69 48 19 .860
26 Ray, Nicolette .404 33-33 114 19 46 12 1 1 32 63 .553 2 1 6 1 .415 1 0 0-0 166 4 1 .994
16 DelPierre, Erin .383 34-34 107 30 41 9 1 0 17 52 .486 15 0 9 0 .455 1 3 1-1 44 3 3 .940
6 Rossi, Rebecca .348 26-24 66 9 23 3 0 0 11 26 .394 1 2 5 0 .377 0 4 2-2 16 0 1 .941
5 Wild, Abby .344 31-29 64 12 22 2 2 1 11 31 .484 6 0 4 0 .394 1 2 1-2 22 18 2 .952
8 Lenner, Kayleigh .318 33-33 110 27 35 2 2 0 11 41 .373 10 2 6 0 .385 0 0 4-4 21 49 12 .854
7 Wetzler, Alexis .250 30-30 88 9 22 2 1 0 13 26 .295 3 0 8 0 .269 2 0 0-0 41 42 7 .922
15 Barnes, Danielle .240 34-34 96 12 23 2 0 0 9 25 .260 9 8 10 0 .354 0 1 2-3 65 12 6 .928
11 Dobson, Briannah .208 34-34 72 3 15 2 0 0 7 17 .236 6 2 2 1 .280 2 3 0-0 193 15 5 .977
27 Baney, Tara .320 21-19 25 3 8 1 0 1 6 12 .480 1 1 6 0 .370 0 0 0-0 1 32 2 .943
12 Iseminger, Alex .276 22-20 58 9 16 1 0 1 10 20 .345 4 7 7 0 .391 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Leeser, Balee .222 8-3 9 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 3 9 0 1.000
19 Doney, Savannah .182 9-2 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
22 Thomas, Paige .167 10-6 18 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .167 2 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 13 0 1 .929
2 Fisher, Evin .000 6-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Kropinski, Kammy .000 5-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Reinoehl, Lyndsey .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .320 34-34 962 174 308 47 7 6 153 387 .402 64 29 74 2 .377 8 13 12-14 658 235 59 .938
Opponents .302 34-34 934 172 282 49 7 13 142 384 .411 103 6 185 2 .372 7 24 34-41 656 280 47 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Baney, Tara 3.01 6-10 19 16 11 0-0 0 102.1 121 80 44 40 74 16 3 7 .276 18 1 0 3 10
19 Doney, Savannah 3.94 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 18 7 6 4 5 2 1 1 .391 2 0 0 1 3
5 Wild, Abby 4.19 10-6 18 16 10 1-0 0 93.2 119 64 56 41 103 28 2 5 .305 6 5 0 2 7
10 Leeser, Balee 10.50 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 24 21 19 18 3 3 1 0 .400 3 0 0 1 4
Totals 3.99 17-17 48 34 21 1 0 219.1 282 172 125 103 185 49 7 13 .302 29 6 0 7 24
Opponents 4.07 17-17 61 34 16 3 3 218.2 308 174 127 64 74 47 7 6 .320 23 29 0 8 13



2021 Bloomsburg University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Leeser, Balee 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Doney, Savannah 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Gemberling, Annika 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Iseminger, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ray, Nicolette 171 166 4 1 .994 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Dobson, Briannah 213 193 15 5 .977 0 33 7 .825 8 0
5 Wild, Abby 42 22 18 2 .952 1 15 2 .882 0 0
27 Baney, Tara 35 1 32 2 .943 1 15 4 .789 0 0
6 Rossi, Rebecca 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 DelPierre, Erin 50 44 3 3 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Thomas, Paige 14 13 0 1 .929 1 1 0 1.000 1 0
15 Barnes, Danielle 83 65 12 6 .928 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wetzler, Alexis 90 41 42 7 .922 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Starr, Sammi 136 69 48 19 .860 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lenner, Kayleigh 82 21 49 12 .854 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fisher, Evin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kropinski, Kammy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Reinoehl, Lyndsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 952 658 235 59 .938 13 34 7 .829 9 0
Opponents 983 656 280 47 .952 11 12 2 .857 6 0


